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Scottish Senior All-Time Performances  

Indoors (Senior Men and Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
400 Metres  SM 2 Jamie Bowie 46.58 2014 
60m Hurdles  SM 5 Neil Fraser 7.90 1988 
High Jump  SM 4 David Barnetson 2.20 1998 
High Jump  SW 4 Jayne Barnetson 1.86 1989 
High Jump  SW 9= Rachael MacKenzie 1.80 2014 
Pentathlon  SW 4 Jayne Barnetson 3915 1989 

 

Scottish Senior All-Time Performances 

Outdoors (Senior Men and Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
400 Metres  SM 4 Jamie Bowie 46.06 2013 
110m Hurdles  SM 8 Neil Fraser 14.11 1987 
High Jump  SM 6 David Barnetson 2.20 1997 
Shot Put  SM 9 George Evans 17.21 2019 
Discus  SM 2= George Evans 59.84 2019 
Discus  SM 11 George Patience 53.48 1987 
Hammer  SM 10 Russell Devine 66.53 2001 
5000 Metres  SW 16 Mhairi MacLennan 15:51.78 2019 
10000 Metres  SW 12 Mhairi MacLennan 32:58.42 2019 
400m Hurdles  SW 14 Anna Nelson 58.87 2018 
400m Hurdles  SW 20= Moira McBeath 59.96 1986 
High Jump  SW 1 Jayne Barnetson 1.91 1989 
High Jump  SW 11= Rachael MacKenzie 1.81 2014 
Long Jump  SW 18 Moira McBeath 6.02 1984 
Discus  SW 3 Kirsty Law 57.79 2012 
Javelin  U23 5 Paula Gass 44.78 2015 
Heptathlon  SW 1 Jayne Barnetson 5803 1989 
Heptathlon  U23 19 Kirsty Roger 4921 2000 
Heptathlon  SW 20 Moira McBeath 4879 1985 

 

 

 
 



Scottish Junior All-Time Performances 

Indoors (Junior Men and Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
High Jump  U20M 2 David Barnetson 2.15 1990 
Triple Jump  U20M 6 Stephen MacKenzie 14.42 2018 
Shot Put  U20M 4 George Evans 16.32 2015 
60 Metres  U17M 3 Scott Fraser 7.01 1994 
Pole Vault  U17M 4 Andrew McFarlane 4.31 2015 
Pole Vault  U17M 9= Daniel McFarlane 4.00 2015 
Shot Put  U17M 9 George Evans 15.01 2014 
Heptathlon  U17M 12 Andrew McFarlane 4364 2015 
Pole Vault  U15M 2 Andrew McFarlane 3.55 2014 
Pentathlon  U15M 18  Alan Pearson 2531 1998 
800 Metres  U13M 1 Lachlan Buchanan 2:15.33 2018 
High Jump  U13M 7= Connel MacDonald 1.50 2009 
Pole Vault  U13M 2 Reuben McFarlane 2.30 2014 
Shot Put  U13M 5 Reuben McFarlane 9.48 2015 
Pentathlon  U13M 8 Connel MacDonald 1593 2009 
400 Metres  U20W 9 Lesley Clarkson 56.08 2000 
High Jump  U20W 1 Jayne Barnetson 1.85 1987 
Pentathlon  U20W 5 Kirsty Roger 3667 1997 
Hexathlon  U20W 3 Kirsty Roger 3562 1995 
800 Metres  U13W 11 Stroma Fraser 2:26.94 2018 
1500 Metres  U13W 10 Grace MacDonald 5:13.92 2018 
60m Hurdles  U13W 10 Stroma Fraser 9.88 2018 
Long Jump  U13W 3 Stroma Fraser 4.76 2018 
Pentathlon  U13W 2 Stroma Fraser 2617 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Scottish Junior All-Time Performances 

Outdoors (Junior Men) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
110m Hurdles  U20M 7 Neil Fraser 14.78 1985 
High Jump  U20M 3= David Barnetson 2.15 1990 
Shot Put  U20M 2 George Evans 18.05 2016 
Discus  U20M 2 George Evans 60.37 2017 
Discus  U20M 10 Russell Devine 50.92 1986 
100 Metres  U17M 5 Scott Fraser 10.78 1994 
High Jump  U17M 7= David Barnetson 2.01 1987 
Pole Vault  U17M 6 Andrew McFarlane 4.31 2015 
Triple Jump  U17M 4 Stephen MacKenzie 14.24 2017 
Shot Put  U17M 3 George Evans 17.24 2014 
Shot Put  U17M 9 Russell Devine 16.26 1984 
Discus  U17M 2 George Evans 55.32 2014 
Discus  U17M 10 Russell Devine 50.40 1984 
Javelin  U17M 4 Patrick Dunne 58.49 2016 
80m Hurdles  U15M 2 Andrew Smith 11.27 2004 
Pole Vault  U15M 2 Andrew McFarlane 3.70 2014 
Triple Jump  U15M 7 Andrew Smith 12.69 2004 
Shot Put  U15M 6 George Evans 15.20 2012 
Discus  U15M 2 James Rollo 47.35 2019 
Discus  U15M 9 George Patience 44.12 1973 
Hammer  U15M 9 Matt MacFarlane 59.72 2016 
Pentathlon  U15M 9 Andrew Smith 2765 2004 
Octathlon  U15M 4 Andrew McFarlane 4005 2014 
Octathlon  U15M 8 Daniel McFarlane 3400 2014 
Decathlon  U15M 6 Daniel McFarlane 5575 2015 
Decathlon  U15M 7 Andrew McFarlane 5497 2015 
100 Metres  U13M 3 Arran Buchanan 12.46 2015 
200 Metres  U13M 6 Arran Buchanan 25.72 2015 
800 Metres  U13M 8 Lachlan Buchanan 2:14.62 2018 
1500 Metres  U13M 8 Lachlan Buchanan 4:33.75 2018 
High Jump  U13M 4 Connel MacDonald 1.61 2009 
Pole Vault  U13M 2 Connel MacDonald 2.40 2009 
Pole Vault  U13M 3 Reuben McFarlane 2.30 2015 
Discus  U13M 3 Arran Buchanan 32.98 2015 
Discus  U13M 8 Connel MacDonald 27.84 2009 
Javelin  U13M 6 Andrew McFarlane 38.05 2012 



Scottish Junior All-Time Performances 

Outdoors (Junior Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
High Jump  U20W 1 Jayne Barnetson 1.88 1985 
Discus  U20W 2 Kirsty Law 46.40 2004 
Javelin  U20W 5 Paula Gass 41.96 2012 
High Jump  U17W 1 Jayne Barnetson 1.85 1984 
Long Jump  U17W 6 Vicky O’Brien 5.85 1999 
Hammer  U17W 8 Rachel MacLennan 52.38 2018 
Javelin  U17W 3 Paula Gass 41.66 2010 
Javelin  U17W 10 Kate Grainger 37.64 2000 
High Jump  U15W 9= Jayne Barnetson 1.68 1982 
Long Jump  U13W 7 Stroma Fraser 4.94 2018 
Discus  U13W 8 Marvellous Igbinidu 29.40 2018 
Javelin  U13W 10 Mary Flockhart 29.57 2011 
Pentathlon  U13W 1 Stroma Fraser 2805 2018 

  



UK All-Time Performances 

Senior Men Overall 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
400 Metres  SM 73 Jamie Bowie 46.06 2013 
60m Hurdles  SM 61= Neil Fraser 7.90 1988 
110m Hurdles  SM 79= Neil Fraser 14.11 1987 
High Jump  SM 38= David Barnetson 2.20 1998 
Shot Put  U23 71 George Evans 17.21 2019 
Discus  U23 27= George Evans 59.84 2019 
Discus  SM 88 George Patience 53.48 1987 
Discus  SM 134= Russell Devine 50.78 1991 
Hammer  SM 52 Russell Devine 66.53 2001 

 

Senior Women Overall 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
10,000 Metres  SW 63 Mhairi MacLennan 32:58.42 2019 
400m Hurdles  SW 107 Anna Nelson 58.87 2018 
High Jump  SW 17= Jayne Barnetson 1.91 1989 
High Jump  SW 79= Rachael MacKenzie 1.81 2014 
Discus  SW 11 Kirsty Law 57.79 2012 
Heptathlon  SW 21 Jayne Barnetson 5803 1989 
Heptathlon  U23 150 Kirsty Roger 4921 2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UK All-Time Performances 

U20 (Men and Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
High Jump  U20M 35= David Barnetson 2.15 1990 
Shot Put  U20M 11 George Evans 18.05 2016 
Discus  U20M 9 George Evans 60.37 2017 
High Jump  U20W 9 Jayne Barnetson 1.88 1985 
Discus  U20W 54 Kirsty Law 46.40 2004 

 

U17 (Men and Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
Shot Put  U17M 33= George Evans 17.24 2014 
Discus  U17M 18 George Evans 55.32 2014 
High Jump  U17W 3= Jayne Barnetson 1.85 1984 
Hammer  U17W 54 Rachel MacLennan 52.38 2018 

 

U15 (Men and Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
80m Hurdles  U15M 76= Andrew Smith 11.27 2004 
Pole Vault  U15M 39= Andrew McFarlane 3.70 2014 

 

U13 (Men and Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
Pentathlon  U13W 5 Stroma Fraser 2805 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UK All-Time Performances 

Masters (Men) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
3000 Metres (i)  M60 7 Ian Johnstone 10:05.13 2013 
10 Mile  M70 19 Alex Sutherland 69:07 2018 

 

Masters (Women) 

Event  Age Group Rank Name Performance Year 
800 Metres (i)  W45 26 Julie Wilson 2:32.47 2017 
1500 Metres (i)  W45 24 Julie Wilson 5:14.96 2017 
3000 Metres (i)  W45 30 Julie Wilson 11:28.14 2017 
2000m SC (i)  W45 8 Julie Wilson 8:10.23 2016 
800 Metres (i)  W50 19 Julie Wilson 2:36.44 2018 
1500 Metres (i)  W50 26 Julie Wilson 5:21.87 2018 
3000 Metres (i)  W50 27 Julie Wilson 11:34.77 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NOTES 

These are the all-time best performers in Scottish athletics, with separate outdoor and indoor lists. The 
all-time lists will be updated regularly. 

The UK All-Time Performances are shown per age category as there is a difference in weights for 
throwing implements and this section only show performances to a certain standard for each event as 
prescribed by the Power of 10 website.  

 

SOURCES 

Scottish Association of Track Statisticians (SATS) –  

https://www.scotstats.net/rankings-1/all-time-rankings/ 

 

Power of 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


